


6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025
 Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Santiam Canyon School District #129J, Director, Zone 1, P1 

Lynda Harrington 

Johnathan DeRenzo 

Elizabeth Reeser 

Jake Merrill 

Jan Huckeby 

Nathan Ohrt 

Spring Aerni 

Adam Crowfoot 

Barbara Mahlon 

Brian Gander 

Emily R James 

Isaac Kosel 

Jake Foos 

James Sisk 

Jed Henness 

John Doe 

Leland W Ohrt 

Nathan Crawford 

Steve Winn 

Tami Henry 

Trent Foltz 

Tyson Sloan 

Wayne Ayars 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN
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Jun 11, 2025 

1:57:34 PM 

1 /1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Santiam Canyon School District #129J, Director, Zone 1, P3 

Elizabeth Reeser 

Mike Payseno 

Barb Nobles 

Hunter Crawford 

Isaac Kosel 

John Doe 

Leland W Ohrt 

Lynda Harrington 

Steve Winn 

Susie Creamcheese 

Tami Henry 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

96 * 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
1:58:07 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Santiam Canyon School District #129J, Director, Zone 2, P1 

Johnathan Derenzo 

Adam Crofoot 

Barb Nobles 

Brian Gander 

Bryce Budlong 

Elizabeth Reeser 

Greg Grenbemer 

Isaac Kosel 

John Doe 

Leland W Ohrt 

Makiah Raines 

Maria Farmen 

Michelle Sisk 

Nathan Crawford 

Peter Smith 

Rich Moore 

Steve Winn 

Tami Henry 

Todd Reeser 

Zimbwe Bob 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

40 * 
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0 

Jun 11, 2025 
1:58:34 PM 

1 /1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Sweet Home School District #55, Director, Zone 1 (Holley) 

Dustin Nichol 87*

David Kem 63 

Erick Larkin 10 

Miscellaneous 6 

Bryan Whitmore-Parks 4 

Bill Hayes 3 

Erin Barslad 3 

Sean Hegge 3 

Amy Lupoli 2 

Ashley Heald 2 

Chanz Keeney 2 

Chris Haigh 2 

Dorian DiNardo 2 

Edward DeWilde 2 

Emily Lacer 2 

Jay Horner 2 

Joe Biden 2 

Joe Graville 2 

Joe Rosa 2 

John Paul Smith 2 

Joseph Rosa 2 

Karen Cole-Ainley 2 

Kellie Kem 2 

Kevin Hill 2 

Kevin Loree 2 

Mark Taylor 2 

Matt Jorden 2 

Michael L Harris 2 

Nick Tyler 2 

Robert Egner 2 

Sarah Hoffman 2 

Jun 11, 2025 
1:59:31 PM 

1/3 



6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Suzi Graville 

Aimee Anderson 

Alisa N Hurtado 

Amanda Carter 

Angie Ruby 

Ashley Fields 

Ashley Johnson 

Barney Fife 

Bob Donnell 

Bob Tackett 

Brooke Lewison 

Cara James 

Caroline Brewer 

Christopher T Reed 

Clinton Jeffery Gregg 

Cosmo McRorie 

Dan Brewer 

Dan Rice 

Dave Holley 

David Joe Kem 

Fred Bowman 

Hank Berg 

I Kay Clarke 

Jack Ramsey 

Jason Armstrong 

Jason Reddick 

Jeremy Pugh 

Jim Coda 

John Smith 

Josh Darwood 

Kay Smith 

Kiersten Erickson 

Kyle Sullens 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 
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1 :59:31 PM 
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6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Laci Hegge 

Larry Hernton 

Manuel Grajeda 

Michael E Adams 

Michael Grabeel 

Michael Severson 

Norina Columbaro 

Rachel Huff 

Rachel Maynard 

Rachel Tyler 

Rea Brookfield 

Richard Rowley 

Robert Burford 

Scott Weld 

Sean M Dorsey 

Stanley Gray 

Stephen Smith 

Sundee Hoffman 

Vince Adams 

Xavier Small 

Zack Blatchley 

Invalid 

Invalid 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 
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* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

Jun 11, 2025 
1:59:31 PM 

3/3 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Albany Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 

Daniel Headings 

Barbara Frechette 

Cassi Gerig 

Eugene Horvath 

John Cena 

Mike Harlan 

Art Waggle 

Bret Ketsdever 

Dan Wakefield 

Justin Evans 

L Brian Stone 

Myrna Bloomfield 

Roger Nyquist 

Russel R Scovel Jr 

Shawn Foultner 

Sheila Headings 

Wayne Hanslovan 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

16 *

3 
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1 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:00:15 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Candidates 

Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 2 

Ken Allison 

Greg Grenbemer 

Mark Hansen 

Barb Nobles 

John Doe 

Jorge Martinez 

Mike Stair 

Nathan Ohrt 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

Voted Assignments 

14 *

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:00:30 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Candidates 

Gates Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 

Aniese Mitchell 

Greg Grenbemer 

Ken Allison 

Mark Hansen 

Barb Nobles 

David White 

James Paschall 

Nathan Ohrt 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

Voted Assignments 

8 *

5 
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2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:00:50 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Lyons Rural Fire Protection District, Director, Position 3 

Tina Lulay 

Jerry Tabler 

Deannie Darrow 

Jack Stillwell 

Tracy Moore 

Alisha Oliver 

Bob Kill 

Chris Lindeman 

Corey Emerson 

Dale B Varay 

Dennis Gray 

Dick Voltin 

Garry Plotts 

Isaac Kosel 

Jennifer Stutzman 

Jeremiah Gray 

Keeman Broussard Jr 

Larry Washburn 

Matt Riordan 

Michael Brown 

Mike Taylor 

Nathan Crawford 

Shannon Waddle 

Traci Moore 

Vick Schwindt 

Wayne Reprosa 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN
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Jun 11, 2025 
2:01:08 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Dever-Conner Water Control District, Director, Position 6 

Brian Graffenberger 

Kara Grice 

Matthew Cook 

Invalid 

Invalid 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:01:25 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Little Muddy Creek Water Control District, Director, Pos. 3 

Dave Rodgers 2 

Jeff Kropf 2 

Troy Jones 2 

Arnie Kampfer 1 

Jason Peterson 1 

Invalid 0 

Invalid 0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:01:38 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Little Muddy Creek Water Control District, Director, Pos. 5 

Arnie Kampfer 

Dave Rodgers 

Invalid 

Invalid 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:01:51 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

North Lebanon Water Control District, Director, Position 4 

Kathleen Murray 

Leslie Baston 

Miscellaneous 

Terry Deacon 

Tim Ford 

Bill Schrader 

Bryan Larsen 

Casey Hull 

Cidni O'Brien 

Debra Carroll 

Dominic Conti 

Donna Champion 

John Wittrig 

Kenneth Hull 

Paul Hoesing 

Steven R Tonti 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

4 * 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:02:11 PM 

1/1 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

South Santiam River Water Control District, Director, Pos. 1 

Eric Shumaker 

Invalid 

Invalid 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

4 * 

0 

0 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:02:34 PM 

1 /1 





6/11/2025 Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Candidates 

Sweet Home Cemetery District, Director, Position 2 

John Kuhns 

Erin Barstad 

Mindy Cummings Brown 

Bill Hays 

Gary Jarvis 

Joe Graybill 

John Paul Smith 

Eddie Welty 

Fred Bowman 

Gerrit Southard 

Harland Smith 

James Ainley 

Jami Snyder 

Jan Hufford 

Joe Biden 

John Smith 

Justin Jorgensen 

Kyle Sullens 

Linda Holly 

Michael L Harris 

Miscellaneous 

Richard Jones 

Robert Egner 

Samantha Lawrence 

Scott McKee Jr 

Valerie Knight 

Alisa N Hurtado 

Amber Yeager 

Ashley Johnson 

Bill McKinnon 

Bill Nye 

Voted Assignments 
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Jun 11, 2025 
2:02:45 PM 

111 



6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Bob Dalton 

Bob Donnell 

Bobby Gross 

Clinton Jeffry Gregg 

Dave Trask 

Don Knight 

Donld J Trump 

Dustin Nichol 

Helen Hendricks 

Jacob Daniel Williams 

Jared N Blyes 

Jeremy Ough 

Jerry Phillips 

John Doe 

John Wayne 

Josh Darwood 

Julie Harvey 

Karen Caruso 

Kenneth Meadors 

Kevin Loree 

Kevin Pettner 

Kyle Sulllens 

Larry Horton 

Leah Maynard 

Logan Cooley 

Manuel Grajeda 

Mark McCarten 

Matt Murdock 

Michael Grabeel 

Michael J Hufford 

Neal A Smith 

Randy Whitfield 

Sean M Dorsey 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 
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6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Stephen Smith 

Tia Sitton 

Tim Holly 

Todd Branson 

Zachary Hess 

Invalid 

Invalid 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

* POSITION ELECTED BY WRITE-IN

Jun 11, 2025 
2:02:45 PM 

3/3 





6/11/2025 

Candidates 

Report 

Linn County, Special District Election - May 20, 2025 
Write-in Candidates by Contest Report 

Voted Assignments 

Jun 11, 2025 
2:03:02 PM 

________________________________________ , __

Jefferson Park and Recreation District, Director, Position 5 

Paul Shinn 

Shane Furlong 

Tucker Booth 

Invalid 

Invalid 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 /1 




